DOX AGGIONNENTO				Service of the servic				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE								
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE /	US PATE 1024955 ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN)/1 VIS OR COPY THERE	OF. THE	1.40				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PA			70 %	2)				
1. E-Mark Systems Inc.	1	2.	JUL 0 9 2003	(پير				
3. 5.	ı	4.	1					
5. 7.	,	8.	A LINE					
	NIVEVING PARTY(IFS) ATTACH		TRADE					
, ,	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Keiichi Nakajima, an in	dividual							
ADDRESS: 35-9, Nishi-Nippori	i 6-chome, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADD	DRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	CE (DOCUMENT):							
	document for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assignr	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is one				
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		PEST FXEC.	DATE: 27 Jun 2003					
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	TEO!	DATE. 21 Juli 2000					
☐CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
☐SECURITY ☐ MERGER								
	E DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE A	ATTY!)							
	O.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S]YES ⊠NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#-	1. INVENTOR	B PATENT NO(S)		1ª INVENTOR				
09/630,563 2717	791 Nakajima							
5. Name & Address of Party to	o Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLV						
Concerning Document Shou	uld be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	!	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)						
Intellectual Property Group	!		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2	22102		•					
	ļ							
		2 74 74 07 0HABOET	TO SERVOIT AGO					
5.5 ATTY DKT:	,	8. PLEASE CHARGE T NUMBER: 03-3975	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	DUNT				
P 271791	NI-0006PCTUS	UNDER ORDER NO	7874	271791				
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
the original document.	and boner, me relegions	don to day allocations.	ma any amond a ary	10 a li ao 30p., 5.				
			ann including this					
0		10. Total number of pa		1				
ρ		cover sheet, attachmer	nts and document	2				
se P-	7		nts and document	2				
Signati	7 ve	cover sheet, attachmer	nts and document	2				
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry /	ye	cover sheet, attachmer (do not file dup. Cover	nts and document	2				
	TEL: (703) 905-2161	cover sheet, attachmer	nts and document sheet)	2				

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

07/11/2003 LHWELLER 00000135 033975 09630563

30385685_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 5/03

REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0755

Please return signed/recorded to:	M#	PM 7874/271791	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500	Client Ref.	NI-0006PCTUS	
1.0.20110200			

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

McLean, VA 22102

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

	<u>PENDING U.S. PATENT AP</u>	PLICATION(S)	
WHEREAS, E-M	Mark Systems Inc.		
	s the owner of the following United	States Patent Applica	tion:
<u>nventor(s)</u> Nakajima	<u>Application No.</u> 09/630,563	Filing Date 02 Aug 2000	Title Electronic settlement system, settlement apparatus, and terminal
on August 2, 2000	from the inventor executed on	nd Trademark Office	
¥	9, Nishi-Nippori 6-chome, Arakaw	raku Tokyo Japan	-
AND the undersigned herel frademarks to issue Letters and legal representatives; the hereinafter act on behalf of	ch consideration and hereby sells, as entire right, title and interest in, to a by authorize(s) and request(s) the Urs Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for ine undersigned agree(s) that the attorisaid ASSIGNEE.	nd under each said Panited States Commission its interest as ASSIGN racy of record in said	ntent Application. Honor of Patents and NEE, its successors, assigns application shall
and legal representatives, d	eemed essential by ASSIGNEE to A	SSIGNEE's full prote	ection and title in and to the
nvention hereby transferred			
	nereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthropsery or desirable for recordation of the		ldress to insert hereon any
in the presence of: Sig: Ala (る)	\$ 16d	TITLE: Chief Ex	
Tallie. NON HORA		DAIL. 2/JU	11.2003

PAT-114D 12/99